FORM 1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

8.11.84

102816051

	Faterit and Trademark Office
b #	OT.
Ņ.	<u>-</u> .6
_ 2	/A =

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. F	lease record the attached original account the experiment
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Tadashi YAMAMOTO Yoshio NOGUCHI	NAME: Kotobuki & Co., Ltd.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	ADDRESS: 13 Nishikurisu-cho, Shichiku, Kita-ku Kyoto-shi, Kyoto-fu, Japan
3. Name of Conveyance:	Nyoto om, Nyoto ia, ospai.
[X] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
[ ] Other	
Execution/Effective Date: June 11, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicat	ion, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional	numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications     and patents involved:
Name: Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005	[X] Enclosed [ ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031	8. Deposit account number: 02-2135
Attorney Docket No. : 1935-169	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
O. Olahaman dari matang	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a
	11/2/2011 8904
G. Franklin Rothwell, Reg. No. 18,125  Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

PATENT REEL: 015677 FRAME: 0736

	We Tadashi Yama	amoto	, a citi	zen of <b>Japan</b>	
esiding at c/o Kotob	First Named Inventor wuki & Co.,Ltd.,K	Kawagoe Factory,	138,0aza Kuji	rai,Kawagoe-shi,Sa	itama-ken,
Japan	Yoshio Noguc		, a ci	tizen of Japan	
Second name as	ed Inventor, if any above.				
		Address		tizen of	_
	amed Inventor, if any				·
esiding at	<del></del>	Address			•
Fourth	Named Inventor, if any		, a ci	tizen of	<u> </u>
residing at		Address		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ASSIGNOR(S), am/are the	inventor(s) of an inventio	=		SER	
for which I/we have execu	ted an application for Lette	ers Patent of the United S	States,		
	[X] of even date herev	vith;			
(Check One)	[ ] U.S. Serial Num	ber	filed	<u> </u>	
	[ ] International Appl	lication No.PCT/	filed	;	
and					
office at 13, N ASSIGNEE, is desirous of NOW, THERE consideration, the receipt of	Assignee ishikurisu-cho, obtaining the entire right, FORE, in consideration of the which is hereby acknow	Shichiku, Kita- title and interest in, to an	ku, Kyoto-shi d under the said inven \$1.00) to me/us in har	Address Kyoto-fu, Japan tion and the said application; ad paid, and other good and versioned transferred and set	aluable
nd interest in, to and unde	er the said invention, and t	unto the said ASSIGNEE the said application and a	E, its successors, legal Il divisions, renewals	representatives and assigns, than donations thereof, and	he entire right, ti I all Letters Pate
nd interest in, to and under if the United States which equest the Commissioner epresentatives and assigns AND L/WE HE	er the said invention, and to may be granted thereon as of Patents of the United So so, in accordance with the to	unto the said ASSIGNEE the said application and a nd all reexamination cert tates, to issue all Letters erms of this instrument. have the full right to con	E, its successors, legal Il divisions, renewals ificates, reissues and e Patent for said inventi	representatives and assigns, the	he entire right, ti d all Letters Pate ereby authorize a successors, legal
and interest in, to and under the United States which request the Commissioner representatives and assigns  AND I/WE HE and will not execute, any a AND I/WE HE assigns, any facts known to continuing and reissue apprepresentatives and assigns	or the said invention, and to may be granted thereon at of Patents of the United States, in accordance with the teacher of the United States of the United States of the United States of the United States of Patents of the United States of the United States of Patents	unto the said ASSIGNEE, the said application and a and all reexamination certitates, to issue all Letters terms of this instrument. The have the full right to conwith.  Indiagree that I/we will convention, and testify in any I oaths and generally do coper patent protection for	C, its successors, legal II divisions, renewals ificates, reissues and e Patent for said inventively the entire interest mmunicate to said ASC legal proceeding, significant invention at the	representatives and assigns, the and continuations thereof, and I/we have not to the said ASSIGNEE, its therein assigned, and that I/we have not the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal in all lawful papers, execute a aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors of the ASSIGNEE.	the entire right, tid all Letters Pate ereby authorize a successors, legal thave not execut representatives a Il divisional, uccessors, legal
and interest in, to and under the United States which equest the Commissioner epresentatives and assigns  AND I/WE HE and will not execute, any a AND I/WE HE assigns, any facts known to continuing and reissue apprepresentatives and assigns IN TESTIMON	or the said invention, and to may be granted thereon at of Patents of the United States, in accordance with the teacher of the United States and the ERBY covenant that I/we greement in conflict hereous REBY further covenant and me/us respecting said involved in the covenant and	unto the said ASSIGNEE the said application and a and all reexamination certitates, to issue all Letters terms of this instrument.  The the full right to conwith.  The dagree that I/we will convention, and testify in any I oaths and generally do coper patent protection for eunto set my/our hand(s)	c, its successors, legal all divisions, renewals ifficates, reissues and e Patent for said invention wey the entire interest ammunicate to said ASC legal proceeding, significantly legal proc	representatives and assigns, the tand continuations thereof, and I/we have not to the said ASSIGNEE, its therein assigned, and that I/we have not the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal in all lawful papers, execute a aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors of the ASSIGNEE.	the entire right, tid d all Letters Pater ereby authorize a successors, legal thave not execut representatives a ll divisional, uccessors, legal mature(s).
nd interest in, to and under the United States which equest the Commissioner epresentatives and assigns  AND I/WE HED and will not execute, any and another than the continuing and reissue apprepresentatives and assigns in TESTIMON	or the said invention, and to may be granted thereon at of Patents of the United States, in accordance with the teacher of the United States and the ERBY covenant that I/we greement in conflict hereous REBY further covenant and me/us respecting said involved in the covenant and	unto the said ASSIGNEE the said application and a and all reexamination cert tates, to issue all Letters terms of this instrument.  have the full right to con with.  and agree that I/we will con vention, and testify in any I oaths and generally do oper patent protection for teunto set my/our hand(s)  (Tadashi Yama)	E, its successors, legal II divisions, renewals ifficates, reissues and e Patent for said inventively the entire interest mmunicate to said ASI legal proceeding, sign everything possible to a said invention at the land seal(s) the day and moto) L.S. Date	representatives and assigns, the and continuations thereof, and I/we have not to the said ASSIGNEE, its therein assigned, and that I/we have not the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal in all lawful papers, execute a aid the said ASSIGNEE, its expense of the ASSIGNEE.  If year set opposite my/our signary is the said as the said ASSIGNEE.	the entire right, titd all Letters Pater ereby authorize a successors, legal to have not execut representatives all divisional, successors, legal enature(s).
nd interest in, to and under the United States which equest the Commissioner epresentatives and assigns  AND I/WE HE and will not execute, any a AND I/WE HE assigns, any facts known to continuing and reissue appearesentatives and assigns	or the said invention, and to may be granted thereon at of Patents of the United States, in accordance with the teacher of the United States and the ERBY covenant that I/we greement in conflict hereous REBY further covenant and me/us respecting said involved in the covenant and	unto the said ASSIGNEE the said application and a and all reexamination cert tates, to issue all Letters terms of this instrument.  have the full right to con with.  and agree that I/we will con vention, and testify in any I oaths and generally do oper patent protection for teunto set my/our hand(s)  (Tadashi Yama)	E, its successors, legal II divisions, renewals ifficates, reissues and e Patent for said inventively the entire interest municate to said ASA legal proceeding, sign everything possible to said invention at the land seal(s) the day and moto) L.S. Date thi) L.S. Date	representatives and assigns, the and continuations thereof, and in a stensions thereof, and I/we have not to the said ASSIGNEE, its therein assigned, and that I/we have not the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal in all lawful papers, execute a aid the said ASSIGNEE, its expense of the ASSIGNEE.  If year set opposite my/our signal is the said I/we will be said I/we will be said I/we will be said I/we will be said I/we I/we I/we I/we I/we I/we I/we I/we	the entire right, titd all Letters Pater ereby authorize a successors, legal that have not execut representatives all divisional, successors, legal enature(s).
nd interest in, to and under the United States which equest the Commissioner epresentatives and assigns  AND I/WE HED and will not execute, any and another than the continuing and reissue apprepresentatives and assigns in TESTIMON	or the said invention, and to may be granted thereon at of Patents of the United States, in accordance with the teacher of the United States and the ERBY covenant that I/we greement in conflict hereous REBY further covenant and me/us respecting said involved in the covenant and	unto the said ASSIGNEE the said application and a and all reexamination cert tates, to issue all Letters terms of this instrument.  have the full right to con with.  and agree that I/we will con vention, and testify in any I oaths and generally do o oper patent protection for teunto set my/our hand(s)  (Yoshio Nogue	C, its successors, legal II divisions, renewals ifficates, reissues and e Patent for said inventively the entire interest municate to said ASA legal proceeding, sign everything possible to said invention at the land seal(s) the day and moto) L.S. Date hi) L.S. Date L.S. Date	representatives and assigns, the and continuations thereof, and in a stensions thereof, and I/we have not to the said ASSIGNEE, its therein assigned, and that I/we have not the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal in all lawful papers, execute a aid the said ASSIGNEE, its expense of the ASSIGNEE.  If year set opposite my/our signal is successors, legal in all lawful papers, execute a sid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors if year set opposite my/our signal is graph.	the entire right, tind all Letters Pate ereby authorize a successors, legal that have not execute representatives all divisional, successors, legal enature(s).
and interest in, to and under the United States which equest the Commissioner epresentatives and assigns  AND I/WE HE and will not execute, any a AND I/WE HE assigns, any facts known to continuing and reissue appepresentatives and assigns IN TESTIMON  Tadoshi  Yo shio-	or the said invention, and to may be granted thereon at of Patents of the United States, in accordance with the teacher of the United States and the ERBY covenant that I/we greement in conflict hereous REBY further covenant and me/us respecting said involved in the covenant and	unto the said ASSIGNEE the said application and a and all reexamination cert tates, to issue all Letters terms of this instrument.  have the full right to con with.  and agree that I/we will con vention, and testify in any I oaths and generally do o oper patent protection for teunto set my/our hand(s)  (Yoshio Nogue	C, its successors, legal II divisions, renewals ifficates, reissues and e Patent for said inventively the entire interest municate to said ASA legal proceeding, sign everything possible to said invention at the land seal(s) the day and moto) L.S. Date hi) L.S. Date L.S. Date	representatives and assigns, the and continuations thereof, and in a stensions thereof, and I/we have not to the said ASSIGNEE, its therein assigned, and that I/we have not the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal in all lawful papers, execute a aid the said ASSIGNEE, its expense of the ASSIGNEE.  If year set opposite my/our signal is the said I/we will be said I/we will be said I/we will be said I/we will be said I/we I/we I/we I/we I/we I/we I/we I/we	the entire right, tind all Letters Pate ereby authorize a successors, legal that have not execute representatives all divisional, successors, legal enature(s).
and interest in, to and under the United States which equest the Commissioner epresentatives and assigns  AND I/WE HE and will not execute, any a AND I/WE HE assigns, any facts known to continuing and reissue apprepresentatives and assigns IN TESTIMON	or the said invention, and to may be granted thereon at of Patents of the United States, in accordance with the teacher of the United States and the ERBY covenant that I/we greement in conflict hereous REBY further covenant and me/us respecting said involved in the covenant and	unto the said ASSIGNEE the said application and a and all reexamination cert tates, to issue all Letters terms of this instrument.  have the full right to con with.  and agree that I/we will con vention, and testify in any I oaths and generally do o oper patent protection for teunto set my/our hand(s)  (Yoshio Nogue	C, its successors, legal II divisions, renewals ifficates, reissues and e Patent for said inventively the entire interest municate to said ASA legal proceeding, sign everything possible to said invention at the land seal(s) the day and moto) L.S. Date hi) L.S. Date L.S. Date	representatives and assigns, the and continuations thereof, and in a stensions thereof, and I/we have not to the said ASSIGNEE, its therein assigned, and that I/we have not the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal in all lawful papers, execute a aid the said ASSIGNEE, its expense of the ASSIGNEE.  If year set opposite my/our signal is successors, legal in all lawful papers, execute a sid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors if year set opposite my/our signal is graph.	the entire right, titd all Letters Pater ereby authorize a successors, legal that have not execute representatives all divisional, successors, legal enature(s).
and interest in, to and under the United States which equest the Commissioner epresentatives and assigns  AND I/WE HE and will not execute, any a AND I/WE HE assigns, any facts known to continuing and reissue apprepresentatives and assigns IN TESTIMON  Tadoshi  Yo shio-	or the said invention, and to may be granted thereon at of Patents of the United States, in accordance with the teacher of the United States and the ERBY covenant that I/we greement in conflict hereous REBY further covenant and me/us respecting said involved in the covenant and	unto the said ASSIGNEE the said application and a and all reexamination cert tates, to issue all Letters terms of this instrument.  have the full right to con with.  and agree that I/we will con vention, and testify in any I oaths and generally do o oper patent protection for teunto set my/our hand(s)  (Yoshio Nogue	C, its successors, legal II divisions, renewals ifficates, reissues and e Patent for said inventively the entire interest municate to said ASA legal proceeding, sign everything possible to said invention at the land seal(s) the day and moto) L.S. Date hi) L.S. Date L.S. Date	representatives and assigns, the and continuations thereof, and in a stensions thereof, and I/we have not to the said ASSIGNEE, its therein assigned, and that I/we have not the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal in all lawful papers, execute a aid the said ASSIGNEE, its expense of the ASSIGNEE.  If year set opposite my/our signal is successors, legal in all lawful papers, execute a sid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors if year set opposite my/our signal is graph.	the entire right, titd all Letters Pater ereby authorize a successors, legal that have not execute representatives all divisional, successors, legal enature(s).

RECORDED: 08/11/2004

PATENT REEL: 015677 FRAME: 0737